AerosUSA Multi Cable Entries
Range of cable entry solutions for
multiple cables.
Innovative cable entry solutions for every application
4
AerosUSA Multi Cable
Entries of various types
Introduction

Reference
size
Type code Art.-No.
8 0/4.0 10.0 6.0 12.0 4x M5 CR, tested to IPX8, max. 0,3 bar * M20 MCE 08 / 08 S101 1908.88.08.83.101
8 0/6.0 16.0 9.5 17.0 4x M5 CR, tested to IPX8, max. 0,3 bar * M25 MCE 08 / 08 S102 1908.88.08.83.102
3 0/10.0 22.5 14.0 21.0 4x M5 CR, tested to IPX8, max. 0,3 bar * M32 MCE 08 / 03 S103 1908.88.03.83.103
8 0/4.0 10.0 6.0 12.0 4x M5 NBR, tested to IPX8, max. 4 bar ** M20 MCE 08 / 08 S111 1908.88.08.83.111
8 0/6.0 16.0 9.5 17.0 4x M5 NBR, tested to IPX8, max. 4 bar ** M25 MCE 08 / 08 S112 1908.88.08.83.112
3 0/10.0 22.5 14.0 21.0 4x M5 NBR, tested to IPX8, max. 4 bar ** M32 MCE 08 / 03 S113 1908.88.03.83.113
maxmin
Dust protection discs
If any parts (core or rings) of a multiLAYER sealing element have been removed although it is not yet to be equipped with a
cable, the opening can be easily sealed using a dust protection disc. This provides reliable dust protection and can protect
during transport.
Used in the MCE Multi Cable entry, these dust protection discs were also tested to IPX8 (max. 2 bar for 30 minutes).
Reference
size
Material Art.-No.
M20 23.5 0.3 PA6 1908.20.235.05
M25 26.5 0.3 PA6 1908.25.265.05
M32 34.3 0.3 PA6 1908.32.343.05
Sealing element clamping 		              Shield grip diameter
range (cable diameter range)
19
20
AerosUSA Progress® Flange M50
The solution for installing from the front
The advantages of AerosUSA’s Progress® Flange M50 at a glance:
• Easy installation; can be screwed on from the front with low tightening torques
• Quick installation using a manual or cordless ratchet (no awkward open-end wrench required)
• Customised sealing elements (regarding hole pattern, sealing material, etc.)
• Absolute process reliability; tightened manually “to the stop”
• No twisting of the cable during installation
• High degree of sealing (customer-specific requirements can be implemented)
• High strain relief forces
• Anodised aluminium; extremely robust and assembly customisation possible
• No auxiliary materials or lubricants required for installation
88
 3x 120°
 6
0°
 3x120°
76
Laserbeschriftung
4
8
6
5
9
1
3
2
7
  M
6
 11.5  37.5
 44.5
88
Pos. Menge Benennung Art.
1 1 Unterteil 1988.88.02
2 1 Oberteil 1988.88.01
3 3 Sechskantschraube DIN933 ISO4017 A4 M8x30 1890.98.080.030
4 3 Sechskantschraube DIN933 ISO4017 A4 M6x25 1890.98.060.025
5 3 Sicherungsscheibe schmale Ausführung BN 21206 A4 M6 1000.98.060.100.05
6 3 Sechskantmutter DIN934 ISO4032 A4 M6 1000.98.060.050.06
7 3 Scheiben ohne Fase DIN433 ISO 7092 A4 M8 1000.98.080.150.04
8 3 O-Ring NBR 5.5x1.5 1006.00.055.08
9a 1 Flachdichtung CR140 1988.00.04
9b 1 Flachdichtung NBR 1988.900.04